

T

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 311 OF 2012

PRATIMA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVESH KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time for
filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the respondent within
three weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within
two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after five weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|